

## City of Cincinnati

## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #:** 202301433 **Version:** 1

Type:OrdinanceStatus:Passed EmergencyFile created:5/12/2023In control:Cincinnati City Council

 On agenda:
 5/24/2023

 Final action:
 5/24/2023

 Enactment date:
 5/24/2023

 Enactment #:
 0173-2023

Title: ORDINANCE (EMERGENCY) submitted by Sheryl M. M. Long, City Manager, on 5/17/2023,

AUTHORIZING the transfer and return to source Fund 304, "Community Development Block Grant," of \$1,598,789 to close out or decrease existing project accounts according to Section A of the attached Schedule of Appropriation; and AUTHORIZING the transfer and appropriation of \$1,598,789 from the unappropriated surplus of Fund 304, "Community Development Block Grant," to various project accounts, as set forth in Section B of the attached Schedule of Appropriation, to provide

funding that will be spent in a timely manner to support vital City programs.

**Sponsors:** City Manager

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

**Attachments:** 1. Transmittal, 2. Ordinance, 3. Attachment, 4. 173-2023, 5. 173-2023 T

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/24/2023	1	Cincinnati City Council	Passed Emergency	Pass
5/24/2023	1	Cincinnati City Council	Emergency clause to remain	Pass
5/24/2023	1	Cincinnati City Council	Suspension of the three readings	Pass
5/22/2023	1	Budget and Finance Committee	Recommend Passage Emergency	
5/17/2023	1	Cincinnati City Council	Referred to Budget & Finance Committee	

**ORDINANCE** (EMERGENCY) submitted by Sheryl M. M. Long, City Manager, on 5/17/2023, **AUTHORIZING** the transfer and return to source Fund 304, "Community Development Block Grant," of \$1,598,789 to close out or decrease existing project accounts according to Section A of the attached Schedule of Appropriation; and AUTHORIZING the transfer and appropriation of \$1,598,789 from the unappropriated surplus of Fund 304, "Community Development Block Grant," to various project accounts, as set forth in Section B of the attached Schedule of Appropriation, to provide funding that will be spent in a timely manner to support vital City programs.

PASS EMERGENCY